services described in Section 1 of the Agreement and providing the additional services 
more particularly described in Exhibit “A-3”, Section 4.C shall be amended to increase 
the compensation paid to the SERVICE PROVIDER by an additional amount not to 
exceed FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($48,417.00). The total amount payable to the SERVICE PROVIDER 
pursuant to the original Agreement, the First Amendment, Second Amendment, 
Third Amendment, and this Fourth Amendment shall be an amount not to exceed 

A

FOUR HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ONE AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($442,401.00). 

3.  FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified by this 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

DATED the effective date set forth above. 

CITY:   SERVICE PROVIDER: 
CITY OF TUMWATER  Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.